# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

#### **SCHEDULE 13D**

(Rule 13d-101)

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO  $\S$  240.13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO  $\S$  240.13d-2(a)

(Amendment No. 5)1

InfuSystem Holdings, Inc. (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share (Title of Class of Securities)

45685K102 (CUSIP Number)

RYAN J. MORRIS

MESON CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC

One Sansome Street, Suite 1895

San Francisco, California 94104

(607) 279-5382

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

<u>July 23, 2018</u> (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of  $\S\S 240.13d-1(e)$ , 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box  $\square$ .

*Note:* Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. *See* § 240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, *see* the *Notes*).

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON			
	Meson Capital LP			
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) ⊠			
			(b) □	
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUN	NDS		
	WC			
5		DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO		
	ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e			
6	CITIZENSHIP OF	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	New York			
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
SHARES BENEFICIALLY		2,071,865		
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
EACH REPORTING		- 0 -		
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		2,071,865		
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		- 0 -		
11	AGGREGATE AN	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	2,071,865			
12		THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
13	PERCENT OF CL	ASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	9.1%			
14	TYPE OF REPOR	TING PERSON		
	70.7			
	PN			

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON		
	Meson Capital Partners LLC		
2		PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) ⊠ (b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FU	NDS	
т	SOURCE OF TO	100	
_	AF		
5	CHECK BOX IF ITEM 2(d) OR 2(	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO	
	11EW 2(d) OR 2(		
6	CITIZENSHIP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	Delaware		
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES BENEFICIALLY		- 0 -	
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH		2.071.075	
REPORTING PERSON WITH	9	2,071,865 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
TERROTT WITH		SOLE DISTOSITIVE TOWER	
		- 0 -	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		2,071,865	
11	AGGREGATE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	2,071,865		
12		THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CI	ASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
	0.10/		
14	9.1% TYPE OF REPOR	RTING PERSON	
17	TITE OF REFOR	AIIIO I LAGOIT	
	00		

1	NAME OF REPO	RTING PERSON	
	Ryan J. Morr	ris	
2		PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵
			(b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUI	NDS	
	AF, WC, OC		
5	CHECK BOX IF	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO	
	ITEM 2(d) OR 2(d)	e)	
6	CITIZENSHIP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	Canada		
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES BENEFICIALLY		87,344	
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH			
REPORTING PERSON WITH	9	2,071,865 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
1111011 11111		SOLE DISTOSITIVE TOWER	
		87,344	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		2,071,865	
11	AGGREGATE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	2,159,209		
12		THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CI	LASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
	9.5%		
1.4		OTTO IC DED COV	
14	TYPE OF REPOR	TING PERSON	
	IN		

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON			
	Mohamed Alkady			
2		PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵	
			(b) □	
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUN	NDS		
5	CHECK BOX IF I ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO		
	11 EW 2(u) OK 2(c	9		
6	CITIZENSHIP OF	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
O				
	United States	and Egypt		
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
BENEFICIALLY		- 0 -		
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
EACH REPORTING		- 0 -		
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	10	- 0 - SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
11	ACCDECATE AN	- 0 - MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
11	AGGREGATE AF	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING LEASON		
	- 0 -			
12	CHECK BOX IF T	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
13	PERCENT OF CL	ASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	0%			
14	TYPE OF REPOR	TING PERSON		
	INI			
	IN			

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON		
	Daniel Balda		
2		PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵
			(b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUI	NDS	
5		DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO	
	ITEM 2(d) OR 2(d)	e)	
6	CITIZENSHIP OI	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	United States	;	
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES BENEFICIALLY		- 0 -	
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH REPORTING		-0-	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		-0-	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		- 0 -	
11	AGGREGATE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	- 0 -		
12		THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CI	ASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
	00/		
1.4	0%	TENIC DEDGOM	
14	TYPE OF REPOR	TING PERSON	
	IN		

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON		
	Bryan Boche	s	
2		PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵
			(b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUN	NDS	
	PF		
5		DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO	
	ITEM 2(d) OR 2(d)	;)	
6	CITIZENSHIP OF	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	United States		
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
BENEFICIALLY		51,150	
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH REPORTING		- 0 -	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		51,150	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		- 0 -	
11	AGGREGATE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	51,150		
12		THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CL	ASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
	Less than 1%		
14	TYPE OF REPOR		
11		THO I ENSOT	
	IN		

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON		
	Richard Lind	ler.	
2		PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵
_			(b) □
2	GEG HGE ONLY		
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FU	NDS	
5	CHECK BOX IF	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO	
	ITEM 2(d) OR 2(d)		
6	CITIZENSHIP OI	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
AND OF OF	United States		
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
BENEFICIALLY		- 0 -	
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH REPORTING		- 0 -	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	10	- 0 - SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	10	SIMILED DISTOSITIVE TO WER	
11	A CORECATE A	-0-	
11	AGGREGATE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	- 0 -		
12	CHECK BOX IF	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CI	ASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
	00/		
	0%		
14	TYPE OF REPOR	TING PERSON	
	IN		

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON			
	Asha Saxena			
2		PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵	
			(b) □	
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUN	NDS		
5		DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO		
	ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e			
6	CITIZENSHIP OR	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	United States			
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
SHAKES BENEFICIALLY		- 0 -		
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
EACH REPORTING		- 0 -		
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		- 0 -		
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		- 0 -		
11	AGGREGATE AN	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	- 0 -			
12		THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
13	PERCENT OF CL	ASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	0%			
14	TYPE OF REPOR	TING DEDSON		
14	TIFE OF KEI OK	IIING PERSON		
	IN			

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON		
	Ethan E. Do	vle	
2		PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵
			(b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FU	NDS	
	PF		
5	CHECK BOX IF	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO	
	ITEM 2(d) OR 2(	е)	
6	CITIZENSHIP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	United State		
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES BENEFICIALLY		18,351	
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH REPORTING		- 0 -	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	,
		18,351	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		- 0 -	
11	AGGREGATE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	18,351		
12		THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	<b>.</b>
13	PERCENT OF CI	LASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
	Less than 1%	Ó	
14	TYPE OF REPOR		
17	I I I L OI KLI OI	CINGILASON	
	IN		

The following constitutes Amendment No. 5 to the Schedule 13D filed by the undersigned ("Amendment No. 5"). This Amendment No. 5 amends the Schedule 13D as specifically set forth herein.

#### Item 2. <u>Identity and Background.</u>

Item 2 is hereby amended to add the following:

In connection with the completion of the Issuer's 2018 annual meeting of stockholders (the "Annual Meeting") held on July 19, 2018, Mohamed Alkady, Daniel Balda, Bryan Boches, Richard Linder and Asha Saxena are no longer members of the Section 13(d) group and shall cease to be Reporting Persons immediately upon the filing of this Amendment No. 5 to the Schedule 13D. The remaining Reporting Persons will continue filing statements on Schedule 13D with respect to their beneficial ownership of securities of the Issuer to the extent required by applicable law. Each of the remaining Reporting Persons is party to the Joint Filing Agreement, as further described in Item 6 below.

#### Item 4. Purpose of Transaction.

Item 4 is hereby amended to add the following:

As of the date hereof, Meson and Argonne are withdrawing their non-binding proposal to acquire the Issuer originally submitted on June 15, 2018. The proposal is withdrawn due to the Board's rejection of the proposal on June 19, 2018 and the outcome of the election of directors at the Annual Meeting. At this time the remaining Reporting Persons are considering all potential courses of action in connection with the Issuer and it's securities, including, but not limited to, submitting another proposal, inviting other stockholders to join with them in submitting a proposal, increasing or decreasing their ownership in the Issuer through transactions on the open market or in private transactions or otherwise, and taking certain other actions which could involve one or more of the types of transactions or have one or more of the results described in Items 4(a) through (j) of Schedule 13D.

#### Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships With Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

Item 6 is hereby amended to add the following:

On July 23, 2018, the Reporting Persons entered into a Joint Filing Agreement in which the Reporting Persons who will remain Reporting Persons subsequent to this Amendment No. 5 to the Schedule 13D agreed to the joint filing on behalf of each of them of statements on Schedule 13D with respect to the securities of the Issuer to the extent required by applicable law. A copy of the Joint Filing Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

#### Item 7. <u>Material to be Filed as Exhibits</u>.

Item 7 is hereby amended to add the following exhibits:

99.1 Joint Filing Agreement, dated July 23, 2018.

## **SIGNATURES**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of his knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: July 23, 2018

## MESON CAPITAL LP

By: Meson Capital Partners LLC

its General Partner

By: /s/ Ryan J. Morris

Name: Ryan J. Morris Title: Manager

#### MESON CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC

By: /s/ Ryan J. Morris

Name: Ryan J. Morris Title: Manager

## /s/ Ryan J. Morris

### RYAN J. MORRIS

Individually and as attorney-in-fact for Mohamed Alkady, Daniel Balda, Bryan Boches, Ethan E. Doyle, Richard Linder and Asha Sayena

12

### JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k)(iii) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, persons named below agree to the joint filing on behalf of each of them of a Statement on Schedule 13D (including additional amendments thereto) with respect to the shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share, of InfuSystem Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and further agree that this Joint Filing Agreement shall be filed as an Exhibit to such Statement.

Dated: July 23, 2018

#### MESON CAPITAL LP

By: Meson Capital Partners LLC

its General Partner

By: /s/ Ryan J. Morris

Name: Ryan J. Morris Title: Manager

## MESON CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC

By: /s/ Ryan J. Morris

Name: Ryan J. Morris Title: Manager

### /s/ Ryan J. Morris

RYAN J. MORRIS

Individually and as attorney-in-fact for Ethan E. Doyle